—
Sensors and locks
4– 2 	� Introduction and overview
4– 6 	 Non-contact safety sensor
	 Eden
4– 16	 Safety magnetic switch
	 Sense
4– 20	� Safety interlock switch

Connector
male
Type Order code
Pluto x x 1) x M12-5 Adam DYN-Status M12-5 2TLA020051R5200
Pluto or Vital x x M12-5 Adam DYN-Info M12-5 2TLA020051R5100
x x M12-5 Adam DYN-Reset M12-5 2TLA020051R5300
OSSD compatible
(incl. Pluto and
Sentry)
x M12-5 Adam OSSD-Info M12-5 2TLA020051R5400
x x M12-8 Adam OSSD-Info M12-8 2TLA020051R5700
x M12-5 Adam OSSD-Reset M12-5 2TLA020051R5600
x x x M12-8 Adam OSSD-Reset M12-8 2TLA020051R5900
AS-i safety monitor
(incl. Pluto AS-i and
B42 AS-i)
N/A 2) N/A 2) N/A 2) M12-4 Adam AS-i 2TLA020051R6000
1) Pin 5 can be used as a standard info signal or StatusBus.
2) AS-i offers the same advantages using another technology.
Compatible Adam Code description Code level Type Order code
Adam DYN and OSSD General code. (Eva is interchangeable) Low level Eva General code 2TLA020046R0800
Unique code. (Prevents defeat/fraud) High level Eva Unique code 2TLA020046R0900
Adam AS-i Unique code. (Prevents defeat/fraud)	 High level Eva AS-i 2TLA020051R8000
Description Type Order code
Distance plate in yellow PBT (4 pcs). DA 1B 2TLA020053R0700
Black distance rings to be mounted in Adam and Eva mounting holes (4 pcs). DA 2B 2TLA020053R0300
Distance plate
2T
LC
17
27
27
F0
20
1
Eva General code
2T
LC
0
10
0
61
V
0
20
1
Description Type Order code
Mounting plate for conventional door/hatch and folding door. Two pieces are needed for
a complete set.
JSM D4H 2TLA040033R3600
Mounting plate for folding doors. Used together with one piece of JSM D4H. JSM D4J 2TLA042020R4000
Sliding lock for Eden on conventional doors. (Eden is not included.) JSM D20 2TLA020302R1000
Mounting converting plate from Eden E to Eden OSSD or Eden DYN DA 3A 2TLA020053R0600
Heat shrinking tubes for M12 connectors. Protects M12 connectors in harsh environments
and provides extra protection against tampering.
M12 Safety seal 2TLA020053R0800
Wrench for tightening of M12 connectors according to specified torque: 0.6 Nm. M12 Torque wrench 2TLA020053R0900
Handheld terminal for addressing, configuration and testing of  AS-i devices, StatusBus
devices,  DYNlink devices and conventional PNP devices.
FIXA 2TLA020072R2000
JSM D20 Eden slide lock
2T
LC
0
10
0
40
F0
20
1
FIXA
2T
LC
0
10
0
40
F0
20
1
Description Type Order code
Reset button for Adam with 5 pins Smile 12RF 2TLA030053R2600
Reset button for Adam with 8 pins Smile 12RG 2TLA030053R2700
2T
LC
17
25
75
F0
20
1
Smile 12RG Reset button
—
Adam
—
Eva
—
Accessories
—
Spare parts (included with main product on delivery)
—
Reset buttons for local reset
4 – 10 S A F E T Y PRO D U C T S C ATA LO G A B B J O K A B S A FE T Y
4
—
Cables and connectors
Eden
Connector Female/male Length Special feature Type Order code
M12-5 * Female 3 m M12-C31 2TLA020056R0500
6 m M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C61HE 2TLA020056R8000
10 m M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C101HE 2TLA020056R8100
20 m M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Female + male 0.3 m M12-C0312 2TLA020056R5800
0.06 m M12-C00612 2TLA020056R6300
1 m M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
3 m M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100
6 m M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200
10 m M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300
Angled female connector M12-C1012V2 2TLA020056R6700
16 m M12-C1612 2TLA020056R5400
20 m M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400
Male 6 m M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200
10 m M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200
M12-8 Female 6 m M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000
10 m M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000
20 m M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100
Female + male 0.06 m M12-C00634 2TLA020056R6400
1 m M12-C134 2TLA020056R5000
3 m M12-C334 2TLA020056R5100
* Compatible with Adam AS-i
M12-C61
2T
LC
17
29
51
F0
20
1
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
M12-8 pole male, straight M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
Cable with 8 conductors
50 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R1005
100 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R1010
200 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R1020
500 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R1050
C5 cable
2T
LC
0
10
03
8F
0
20
1
M12-C334
2T
LC
17
29
31
F0
20
1
M12-C61HE
2T
LC
0
10
0
03
F0
20
1
M12-C01
2T
LC
17
26
57
F0
20
1
—
Cable with connectors
—
Separate cables and connectors
SENSO R S A N D LO CK S 4 – 11
4
Description Type Order code
Y-connector for series connection of DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors, e.g. Eden. M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000
Y-connector for series connection of DYNlink devices with the StatusBus function. M12-3S 2TLA020055R0600
Y-connector for series connection of Adam OSSD M12-8 with M12-8 cables M12-3G 2TLA020055R0700
Y-connector for series connection of Adam OSSD M12-8 with M12-5 cables M12-3H 2TLA020055R0800
Termination plug M12-5. For Adam OSSD with M12-3H. Connects pin 1 with pin 2 and 4. JSOP-1 Terminator 2TLA020053R7000
Termination plug M12-8. For Adam OSSD with M12-3G. Connects pin 2 with pin 3 and 4. JSOP-2 Terminator 2TLA020053R7100
M12-5 female connector with vampire connector for AS-i flat cable AS-i T-connector M12 2TLA020073R0000
JSOP-2 Terminator
2T

Holding
force
Special feature Type Order code
 — Plastic Plastic 12 N MKey5 2TLA050003R0100
40 N MKey5+ 2TLA050003R0101
Stainless steel 12 N MKey5 SSH 2TLA050003R0110
40 N MKey5+ SSH 2TLA050003R0111
Stainless steel Stainless steel 12 N IP69K MKey5Z 2TLA050003R0120
40 N IP69K MKey5+Z 2TLA050003R0121
Process lock
(power to lock)
Plastic Stainless steel 1800 N MKey9M 24VDC 2TLA050009R0112
Die cast Die cast 2000 N MKey8M 24VDC 2TLA050013R0132
Safety lock
(power to unlock)
Plastic Stainless steel 1800 N MKey9 24VDC 2TLA050007R0112
No key supplied MKey9 24VDC, No Key 2TLA050007R0012
Die cast Die cast 2000 N MKey8 24VDC 2TLA050011R0132
With escape release button MKey8ER 24VDC 2TLA050015R0132
Stainless steel Stainless steel 2000 N IP69K MKey8Z 24VDC 2TLA050011R0122
—
Ordering information
MKey
2T

Type of key Compatible
MKey models
Key housing Description Type Order code
Standard key MKey5
MKey5+
None Standard key for MKey safety switches
with plastic head. Stainless steel key.
MKey Key 1 2TLA050040R0201
MKey5 SSH
MKey5+ SSH
MKey5Z
MKey5+Z
All MKey8
All MKey9
None Standard key for MKey safety switches
with metal head. Stainless steel key.
MKey Key 2 2TLA050040R0202
Flat key All Plastic shroud Flat key for MKey safety switches. Stain-
less steel key with plastic shroud.
MKey Key 3 2TLA050040R0220
Flexible key All MKey5 Plastic Flexible key for MKey5 safety switches.
Stainless steel key with plastic housing.
MKey Key 4 2TLA050040R0221
All Die cast Flexible key for MKey safety switches.
Stainless steel key with black die cast
metal housing.
MKey Key 5 2TLA050040R0203
All Stainless steel Flexible key for MKey safety switches. Stain-
less steel key with stainless steel housing.
MKey Key 6 2TLA050040R0204
Description Type Order code
Bit for manual unlocking of MKey8Z. Stainless steel. MKey8Z Manual release 2TLA050040R0400
Maintenance lockout actuator key. Compatible with all MKey switches. MKey Lockout key 2TLA050040R0401
Slide Lock for MKey8 and MKey9, left. MKey slide lock left 2TLA050040R0500
Slide Lock for MKey8 and MKey9, right. MKey slide lock right 2TLA050040R0501
Fitting in stainless steel for mounting MKey5 on a Quick-Guard conventional door. JSM D29A 2TLA040033R6000
Fitting in stainless steel for mounting MKey5 on a Guick-Guard sliding door. JSM D29B 2TLA040033R6100
Fitting in stainless steel for mounting Mkey8 and Mkey9 on a Quick-Guard conventional door. JSM D29C 2TLA040033R6200
Fitting in stainless steel for mounting Mkey8 and MKey9 on a Quick-Guard sliding door. JSM D29D 2TLA040033R6300
Spacer in stainless steel for flexible keys. Required when using JSM D29A and JSM D29C. JSM D29E 2TLA040033R6400
MKey Key 3
2T
LC
17

JSM D28
—
Ordering information
Magne
Safe interlocking with integrated Adam Safety signal Extra function Connector Type Order code
No - - M12-5 male Magne 3X M12-5 2TLA042022R2700
Yes DYNlink - M12-5 male Magne 4X
DYN M12-5
2TLA042022R3000
"Locked" and "Closed"
information outputs
M12-8 male Magne 4 DYN-Info 2TLA042022R3400
OSSD "Locked" and "Closed"
information outputs
M12-8 male Magne 4 OSSD-Info 2TLA042022R4600
Description Type Order code
Aluminium profile for door handle that completely covers a Magne unit when the door is closed. For
conventional door (5–15 mm door gap)
JSM D28 2TLA042023R0100
Mounting kit for Magne. For conventional door (5 -15 mm door gap) * JSM D21B 2TLA042023R0500
Mounting kit for Magne. For sliding door * JSM D23 2TLA042023R0200
Mounting kit for Eva. For conventional door* JSM D24 2TLA042023R0300
Door handle for JSM D21B JSM D27 2TLA042023R1000
Connection block for serial connection of two Magne (M12-8) Tina 12A 2TLA020054R1800
Cellular rubber, 10 mm thick. Spare part for anchor plate. Cellular rubber 2TLA042023R3600
* All mounting kits include the bolts and nuts necessary to mount Magne on ABB Quick-Guard® fencing system
2T
LC
17
21
67
F0
20
1
2T
LC
0
10
07
0
V
0
20
1
Magne 3
JSM D27 JSM D21B
JSM D24
2T
LC
0
10
07
2V
0
20
1
Magne 4
2T
LC
0
10
0
85
V
0
20
1
Anchorplate
JSM D23
Tina 12A
2T
LC
17
24
83
F0
20
1
Description Type Order code
Anchor plate with permanent magnet. Delivered with cellular rubber. Magne Anchor 32B 2TLA042023R0400
Anchor plate without permanent magnet. Delivered with cellular rubber. Magne Anchor 32A 2TLA042023R1300
Compatible Adam Code description Code level Type Order code
Adam DYN and OSSD General code. (Eva is interchangeable) Low level Eva General code 2TLA020046R0800
Unique code. (Prevents defeat/fraud) High level Eva Unique code 2TLA020046R0900
4 – 30 S A F E T Y PRO D U C T S C ATA LO G A B B J O K A B S A FE T Y
4
—
Ordering details
For a complete Magne lock both door part and frame parts are
necessary. Magne 4 also requires a separate Eva sensor.
—
Accessories
—
Door part
—
Eva sensor for Magne 4 models
—
Cables and connectors
Magne
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
M12-8 pole male, straight M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
Cable with 8 conductors
50 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R1005
100 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R1010
200 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R1020
500 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R1050
C5 cable
2T
LC
0
10
03
8F
0
20
1
M12-C334
2T
LC
17
29
31
F0
20
1
M12-C61HE
2T
LC
0
10
0
03
F0
20
1
M12-C01
2T
LC
17
26
57
F0
20
1
Connector Female/male Length Special feature Type Order code
M12-5 Female 3 m M12-C31 2TLA020056R0500
6 m M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C61HE 2TLA020056R8000
10 m M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C101HE 2TLA020056R8100
20 m M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Female + male 0.3 m M12-C0312 2TLA020056R5800
0.06 m M12-C00612 2TLA020056R6300
1 m M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
3 m M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100
6 m M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200
10 m M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300
Angled female connector M12-C1012V2 2TLA020056R6700
16 m M12-C1612 2TLA020056R5400
20 m M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400
Male 6 m M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200
10 m M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200
M12-8 Female 6 m M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000
10 m M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000
20 m M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100
Female + male 0.06 m M12-C00634 2TLA020056R6400
1 m M12-C134 2TLA020056R5000
3 m M12-C334 2TLA020056R5100
M12-C61
2T
LC
17

Rear handle, spring catch, pilot devices and blanking plugs for the unused  positions are available and
also ordered separately.
Description Contacts Illuminated Voltage Type Order code
Emergency stop button 2NC No 24 V AC/DC CE3P-10R-02 1SFA619501R1051
Selector switch 2NO No 24 V AC/DC C2SS1-10B-20 1SFA619200R1026
Push button Green 1NO Yes 24 V AC/DC CP1-11G-10 1SFA619100R1112
Push button Yellow 1NO Yes 24 V AC/DC CP1-11Y-10 1SFA619100R1113
Push button Blue 1NO Yes 24 V AC/DC CP1-11L-10 1SFA619100R1114
Push button White/Clear 1NO Yes 24 V AC/DC CP1-11C-10 1SFA619100R1118
Push button Black 1NO No 24 V AC/DC CP2-10B-10 1SFA619101R1016
Blanking plug Black MA1-8130 1SFA611920R8130
Legend plate holder
(without insert)
KA1-8120 1SFA616920R8120
—